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AGENDA

Open to Public and Press

Part 1 - Governance Iltems
1.1 Announcements, Apologies and Declarations of Interest

1.2  Minutes - 30 June 2021 and Action Log 1-6

The minutes of the meeting on 30 June 2021 are to follow. Once
published they will be available to view at the bottom of the webpage
under the 'Additional Meeting Documents' heading.

1.3  Petitions



14

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

21

31

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

Public Questions

Arrangements for public questions can be viewed in Chapter 5,
Paragraphs 18 to 18.16 of the Constitution which can be viewed here
- Constitution

Forward Plan

Lead Member Responsibilities

Appointment Process for Two Independent Persons
Appointment of Independent Remuneration Panel to review the
Members' Allowance Scheme

Performance Report and Devolution Deal Update

Part 2 - Finance

Budget Monitor Update

Part 3 - Combined Authority Decisions

Future Transport Strategy and OneCAM Ltd

Zero Emission Bus Regional Areas (ZEBRA) Phase 2

Phase 3 University of Peterborough — Masterplan and Short-Term
Financing

Market Towns Programme - Approval of Change Requests for
Huntingdonshire and East Cambridgeshire to extend funding
expenditure timelines

March Future High Streets Funding Bid - Additional Combined
Authority Match Funding

Digital Skills Bootcamps

Angle Holdings - Directorships

69 - 72

73-76

77 - 80

81 -102

103 - 124

125 - 136

137 - 140

141 - 144

145 - 164

165 - 170

171 - 174

175 -176


https://cambridgeshirepeterborough-ca.gov.uk/assets/Transparency/Constitution-Final-2020-11-06-for-website.pdf

3.8

3.9

41

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

The Combined Authority Board comprises the following members:

Investment Fund Gateway Review

Active Travel Management

By recommendation to the Combined Authority

Part 4 - Business Board recommendations to the Combined
Authority

Strategic Funding Management Review July 2021

Business Board Annual Report and Delivery Plan

Business Board Performance Assessment Framework and
Recruitment Process

Business Board Expenses and Allowances Scheme

High Performance Computing Study and Roadmap

177 - 182

183 - 186

187 - 192

193 - 216

217 - 218

219 - 232

233 - 240

For more information about this meeting, including access arrangements and facilities for
people with disabilities, please contact

COVID-19

The legal provision for virtual meetings no longer exists and meetings of the Combined
Authority therefore take place physically and are open to the public. Public access to
meetings is managed in accordance with current COVID-19 regulations and therefore if you
wish to attend a meeting of the Combined Authority, please contact the Committee Clerk

who will be able to advise you further.

Mayor Dr Nik Johnson




Austen Adams

Councillor Anna Bailey
Councillor Chris Boden
Councillor Wayne Fitzgerald
Councillor Ryan Fuller
Councillor Lewis Herbert
Councillor Lucy Nethsingha
Councillor Bridget Smith
Edna Murphy

Darryl Preston

Jan Thomas

Clerk Name: Richenda Greenhill

Clerk Telephone: | 01223 699171

Clerk Email: Richenda.Greenhill@cambridgeshire.gov.uk
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