

COMBINED AUTHORITY BOARD

Date:Wednesday, 28 July 2021

Democratic Services

Robert Parkin Dip. LG. Chief Legal Officer and Monitoring Officer

10:00 AM

72 Market Street Ely Cambridgeshire CB7 4LS

Main Hall, Burgess Events and Conference Centre, One Leisure, Westwood Road, St Ives PE27 6WU [Venue Address]

AGENDA

Open to Public and Press

Part 1 - Governance Items

- 1.1 Announcements, Apologies and Declarations of Interest
- 1.2 Minutes 30 June 2021 and Action Log

1 - 6

The minutes of the meeting on 30 June 2021 are to follow. Once published they will be available to view at the bottom of the webpage under the 'Additional Meeting Documents' heading.

1.3 Petitions

	Arrangements for public questions can be viewed in Chapter 5, Paragraphs 18 to 18.16 of the Constitution which can be viewed here - Constitution	
1.5	Forward Plan	7 - 68
1.6	Lead Member Responsibilities	69 - 72
1.7	Appointment Process for Two Independent Persons	73 - 76
1.8	Appointment of Independent Remuneration Panel to review the Members' Allowance Scheme	77 - 80
1.9	Performance Report and Devolution Deal Update	81 - 102
	Part 2 - Finance	
2.1	Budget Monitor Update	103 - 124
	Part 3 - Combined Authority Decisions	
3.1	Future Transport Strategy and OneCAM Ltd	125 - 136
3.2	Zero Emission Bus Regional Areas (ZEBRA) Phase 2	137 - 140
3.3	Phase 3 University of Peterborough – Masterplan and Short-Term Financing	141 - 144
3.4	Market Towns Programme - Approval of Change Requests for Huntingdonshire and East Cambridgeshire to extend funding	145 - 164
3.5	expenditure timelines March Future High Streets Funding Bid - Additional Combined	165 - 170
J.J	Authority Match Funding	100 - 170
3.6	Digital Skills Bootcamps	171 - 174
3.7	Angle Holdings - Directorships	175 - 176

1.4

Public Questions

3.8	Investment Fund Gateway Review	177 - 182
3.9	Active Travel Management	183 - 186
	By recommendation to the Combined Authority	
	Part 4 - Business Board recommendations to the Combined Authority	
4.1	Strategic Funding Management Review July 2021	187 - 192
4.2	Business Board Annual Report and Delivery Plan	193 - 216
4.3	Business Board Performance Assessment Framework and Recruitment Process	217 - 218
4.4	Business Board Expenses and Allowances Scheme	219 - 232
4.5	High Performance Computing Study and Roadmap	233 - 240

The Combined Authority Board comprises the following members:

For more information about this meeting, including access arrangements and facilities for people with disabilities, please contact

COVID-19

The legal provision for virtual meetings no longer exists and meetings of the Combined Authority therefore take place physically and are open to the public. Public access to meetings is managed in accordance with current COVID-19 regulations and therefore if you wish to attend a meeting of the Combined Authority, please contact the Committee Clerk who will be able to advise you further.

Austen Adams

Councillor Anna Bailey

Councillor Chris Boden

Councillor Wayne Fitzgerald

Councillor Ryan Fuller

Councillor Lewis Herbert

Councillor Lucy Nethsingha

Councillor Bridget Smith

Edna Murphy

Darryl Preston

Jan Thomas

Clerk Name:	Richenda Greenhill
Clerk Telephone:	01223 699171
Clerk Email:	Richenda.Greenhill@cambridgeshire.gov.uk